Such funds shall be escalated in accordance with the38

rules and regulations of the Department of Finance and39

Administration in a manner consistent with the escalation of40

federal funds.41

SECTION 5. Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 hereof,42

the sum of Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($950,000.00), or43

so much thereof as may be necessary, is herein appropriated for44

paying bank service charges. Itemized statements of banks making45

service charges shall be attached to requisitions of the State46

Treasurer.47

SECTION 6. The money herein appropriated shall be paid by48